900804085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843248

OP \$115.00 5529457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Implantica Marketing Ltd.		08/30/2023	Private Limited Company: MALTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Implantica AG	
Street Address:	MALTA LIFE SCIENCES PARK SIR TEMI ZAMMIT BUILDINGS	
City:	SAN GWANN	
State/Country:	MALTA	
Postal Code:	SGN3000	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: LIECHTENSTEIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5529457	IMPLANTICA
Registration Number:	5529948	IMPLANTICA
Serial Number:	97698104	IM+
Serial Number:	97698106	IM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bnus@haugpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Ben Natter

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1174-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juan Villazon
SIGNATURE:	/Juan Villazon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment Implantica AG Implantiga Marketing PRINT#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Implantica AG Implantiga Marketing PRINT#page2.tif

REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0012

TRADEMARK

 $source = TM_Assignment_Implantica_AG_Implantiga_Marketing_PRINT\#page 3.tif$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This <u>TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u> AGREEMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), effective as of August 4, 2023 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is entered into by and between Implantica Marketing Ltd, a Private Limited Company of Malta ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Implantica AG, a Lichtenstein Public Limited Company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the <u>Trademarks</u> set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>") and desires to assign, convey, transfer, deliver and vest all of its right, title and interests in and to the Assigned <u>Trademarks</u>, together with all <u>common law</u> rights thereto and the goodwill of the Business symbolized by, appertaining thereto, and associated with the Assigned <u>Trademarks</u>, to and in Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept from Assignor the Assigned <u>Trademarks</u> and the entire business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1.

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers to Assignee, absolutely and forever, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned <u>Trademarks</u>, together with all <u>common law</u> rights thereto and the goodwill of the Business symbolized by, appertaining thereto, and associated with the Assigned <u>Trademarks</u>, as of the Effective Date.

2.

This <u>Assignment</u> shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

3.

This <u>Assignment</u> may be executed in one or more counterparts and delivered via facsimile, pdf, or other electronic means, each of which shall be deemed an original as against the party that signed it and all of which shall together constitute one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties hereto and delivered to the other party, it being understood that both parties need not sign the same counterpart.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0014 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this <u>Assignment</u> to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:
Implantica Marketing Ltd.
Ву:
Name: Ramon Farrugia
Title: <u>Director</u>
Dated: 30/08/2023
By:
Name: Johan Bois
Title: <u>Director</u>
Dated: 1705 30, 2023
ASSIGNEE:
Implantica AG
By: Jalan Berg
Name: Johan Bojs
Title: <u>Director</u>
Dated: Aug 30, 2023 By:
Ву:
Name: Peter Forsell

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Application No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Trademark	Class	Status
	5,529,457		07/31/2018	IMPLANTICA	9, 10, 44	Registered
	5,529,948		07/31/2018	IMPLANTICA	36	Registered
97/698,104		11/30/2022		IM+	9, 10, 44	Pending
97/698,106		11/30/2022		IM	9, 10, 44	Pending

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 10/02/2023